

BURR JONES PARK - SITE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 8359

DATE: 6/20/19

Item	Quantity	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.			Parisi Construction Co., Inc.	
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Drax, Inc.
Section B: Proposal Page						
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	
10712 - RAILROAD FLAGGING - LS	1.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,000.00	
10790 - RAILROAD INSURANCE - LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,000.00	
10803 - NO ROOT CUTTING - EA	4.00	\$545.00	\$2,180.00	\$270.00	\$100.00	
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$26,799.46	\$26,799.46	\$135,000.00	\$114,000.00	
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	5901.00	\$15.15	\$89,400.15	\$8.00	\$17.00	
20130 - UNDERDRAIN - L.F.	202.00	\$17.50	\$3,535.00	\$18.50	\$15.00	
20202 - FILL BORROW - CY	866.00	\$40.00	\$34,640.00	\$8.00	\$26.00	
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$14.45	\$505.75	\$19.75	\$35.00	
20219 - BREAKER RUN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	740.00	\$13.15	\$9,731.00	\$14.50	\$32.00	
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	17329.00	\$5.70	\$98,775.30	\$3.00	\$5.50	
20302 - SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FULL DEPTH - LF	10.00	\$2.25	\$22.50	\$15.50	\$10.00	
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - LF	30.00	\$2.25	\$67.50	\$15.50	\$10.00	
20314 - REMOVE PIPE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - LF	100.00	\$18.60	\$1,860.00	\$18.75	\$10.00	
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	505.00	\$6.30	\$3,181.50	\$3.10	\$5.00	
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - SF	648.00	\$3.30	\$2,138.40	\$2.40	\$5.00	
20401 - CLEARING - I.D.	94.00	\$52.00	\$4,888.00	\$54.00	\$22.00	
20403 - CLEARING - SY	43.00	\$23.65	\$1,016.95	\$24.25	\$22.00	
20406 - GRUBBING - I.D.	94.00	\$16.50	\$1,551.00	\$17.00	\$25.00	
20408 - GRUBBING - SY	43.00	\$18.50	\$795.50	\$19.00	\$25.00	
20501 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EA	1.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,200.00	
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	17329.00	\$0.85	\$14,729.65	\$1.50	\$2.00	
20705 - DETENTION BASIN SEEDING - SY	613.00	\$4.00	\$2,452.00	\$3.10	\$8.00	
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EA	6.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$770.00	\$50.00	
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$130.00	\$1,000.00	
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	765.00	\$6.00	\$4,590.00	\$3.10	\$5.00	
21040 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - SY	1100.00	\$1.30	\$1,430.00	\$2.10	\$4.00	
21041 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D - COMPLETE - EACH	6.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A - SY	16525.00	\$1.25	\$20,656.25	\$3.10	\$3.50	
21071 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS II, TYPE A - ORGANIC - SY	800.00	\$1.75	\$1,400.00	\$3.10	\$3.50	

BURR JONES PARK - SITE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 8359

DATE: 6/20/19

Item	Quantity	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.			Parisi Construction Co., Inc.	
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Drax, Inc.
30201 - TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	22.00	\$41.92	\$922.24	\$85.00	\$54.00	
30205 - TYPE E CONCRETE CURB & 30207 - TYPE H CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	506.00	\$28.69	\$14,517.14	\$18.50	\$26.82	
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	390.00	\$28.69	\$11,189.10	\$21.25	\$26.82	
30302 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	1177.00	\$7.85	\$9,239.45	\$5.50	\$10.74	
30303 - COMMERCIAL DRIVE OPENING - EACH	347.00	\$8.45	\$2,932.15	\$7.70	\$11.22	
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - SF	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,900.00	
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 OR NO. 3 - TON	16.00	\$30.30	\$484.80	\$41.25	\$40.00	
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	1493.00	\$23.65	\$35,309.45	\$18.00	\$23.50	
40218 - TACK COAT - GAL	504.00	\$97.63	\$49,205.52	\$100.00	\$106.20	
40321 - UNDERCUT (UNDISTRIBUTED) - CY	236.00	\$3.03	\$715.08	\$3.10	\$3.60	
50202 - TYPE II DEWATERING - LS	370.00	\$23.00	\$8,510.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$10,000.00
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00		
50432 - 12 INCH TYPE II STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	320.00	\$0.01	\$3.20	\$1.00	\$5.65	
50441 - 8 INCH TYPE III STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	320.00	\$58.00	\$18,560.00	\$47.25	\$40.00	
50461 - 12 INCH RCP AE - EACH	18.50	\$65.00	\$1,202.50	\$63.00	\$40.00	
50499 - CONCRETE COLLAR - EACH	1.00	\$975.46	\$975.46	\$1,300.00	\$600.00	
50601 - 12 INCH RCP AE GATE - EA	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	
50741 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	1.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$360.00	\$500.00	
50792 - STORM SEWER TAP - EA	4.00	\$2,690.00	\$10,760.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,200.00	
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EA	1.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,500.00	
60800 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH - LF	4.00	\$615.00	\$2,460.00	\$690.00	\$750.00	
60821 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL - EA	496.00	\$8.25	\$4,092.00	\$9.00	\$6.20	
60849 - PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, DIAGONAL LINE, 6-INCH - LF	2.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$240.00	\$150.00	
90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	72.00	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$10.25	\$7.20	
90001 - CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND STAKING - LS	2016.00	\$7.00	\$14,112.00	\$5.20	\$3.00	
90002 - TRAFFIC AND PARKING LOT SIGNS - EA	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,000.00	
	3.00	\$780.00	\$2,340.00	\$410.00	\$420.00	

BURR JONES PARK - SITE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 8359

DATE: 6/20/19

Item	Quantity	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.		Parisi Construction	Drax, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Co., Inc. Price	Price
90003 - EXCAVATION, LOADING AND HAULING OF SOLID WASTE MATERIALS - TON	30.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$25.00	\$40.00
90004 - BIO-RETENTION BASIN - LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$50,000.00
90005 - PLANTING BED PREPARATION - SY	493.00	\$22.00	\$10,846.00	\$2.10	\$12.00
90006 - BICYCLE RACK - EA	2.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,100.00	\$440.00
90007 - BASKETBALL GOAL - EA	2.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$6,000.00
90008 - BASKETBALL COURT LINE PAINTING - EA	1.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,140.00
90009 - REMOVE EXISTING BASKETBALL GOAL - EA	4.00	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$270.00	\$400.00
90010 - SALVAGE AND INSTALLATION OF EXISTING PARK SIGN - LS	1.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00
90011 - SALVAGE AND INSTALLATION OF EXISTING PLAQUE - LS	1.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00
90012 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM - LS	1.00	\$42,375.00	\$42,375.00	\$43,600.00	\$56,870.00
90013 - ATHLETIC FIELD LIGHTING SYSTEM - LS	1.00	\$218,188.00	\$218,188.00	\$225,000.00	\$250,000.00
90014 - FENCE - LF	690.00	\$53.50	\$36,915.00	\$64.00	\$64.20
70 Items	Totals		\$889,320.00	\$903,069.00	\$1,143,612.54